
TAX BOARDS AT ISSUE.
_ iMsrvChicago Daily; Aug 26, 1899: ProQucst Historical Newspapers Chicago 'J ribune ( 1849 - 19861

Pg- 12

TAX BOARDS AT ISSUE.
*

ASSESSORS ACCUSE REVISERS OP

OMITTING SCHEDULES.

Point Out Inainncet Wlietf They Sny
Lints llnve Been Overlooked—Re¬
ductions from Sworn Figrnrcs—An¬
other ** Dodging " Statement Fonnrt
—Personnlty Returns of Clnbs In
Coolc Connty-Cliasgra Ordered by
Reviewers—1'rOBrnm for Today.

Members of the Board of Assessors accuse
tho Board of Review of making erroneous
statemenls as to the assessments spread on
various business houses of Chicago. They
point out Instances where firms tabled by
the reviewers as not having been assessed
have filed sworn schedules of personal prop¬
erty which have been wholly overlooked by
the revising board. In several cases the as¬
sessments placed by the la I tor body are
shown to be thousands of dollars below tho
statements entered with Iho Assessors by
the business concerns in question.

" of Instances where Arms summoned to ex¬

plain why their schedules should not be In¬
creased bave secured reductions from their
own sworn statements as to the value of
personalty holdings. On finding, through
the newspapers, that they were to bo sum¬
moned they immediately havo filed com¬
plaints on the ground of excessive assess¬
ment, secured prompt hearing, hod decreases
allowed, and then, when the day for tho
hearing of tho summons case arrived, have
sent notes reminding the reviewers that tho
matter had been settied. It might be well for
this body to consult us at times. Had this
course been, followed there might have been
a further lacreaso In the tax lists."

Cases in Point.
Among me cases cueu oy tue Assessors

where schedules were illed, but the review¬
ing body announced no assessments levied,
are tho following, two Instances showing
Assessors' estimates:

noard of
Scheduled Review's

yante, valuation, valuation.
Eugene Arnstein H-"..?*» $10.000
Rocker Spring company «,100 1,000
Wnlllnsford MfR- <-0 1.2.1) 1.0C0
1. Silverman & Uro l.«-joN'ew Brunswick Tire company. «,125 °'255
Brewster Art company i.jiîo 500
Columbia Tire C<v (estimated). vujo ftOO\V. Armstrong (estlnintcd).... 3,«00 500
In addition tho Assessors Insist i hat

schedules Involving amounts so low that tho
parties filing wore not listed In tho tax
books have been forwarded to the reviewers
and should bo used as a basis of action.
On bearing of tho tack taken by the As¬

sessing board President Upham of tho
Board of Review at onco ordered the cler¬
ical force to use moro care. Steps also aro
being taken to ascertain whether tho
amounts listed In tho sworn statements
were left off the books by the clerks of tho
Board of Assessors.

Another Attempt to Dodge Tax.
A tax-dodging schedule which is believed

to have been acknowledged before a notary
public acting knowingly as a party to tho
scheme was found yesterday by President
Upham. This statement Is expected to fur¬
nish a part of the evidence as to tho share
certain notaries public havo had In a num¬
ber of attempted tax-fixing deals. Tho
schedule in question was filed by one of tho
smaller wholesale and retail dry goods
houses passed on during the day. Decisions
on this branch of trade will be withheld
until Tuesday when the department stores
nnd the big wholesale concerns will appear
for review.

Returns .from Clubs,
i lie personally returns 01 «.no ciudh oc im

county have been revised, and Democratic
politicians point Interrogatively to tho fact
tlmt reductions were made In tho case of
the Marquette club and other Republican
social organizations. The Lincoln club was
not listed. The Republicans asked why tho
Cook County Democracy and the Iroquois
and Monticelio clubs had not been sum¬
moned. Tho Harlem Jockey club, said to
havo passed the Assessors, was listed for
$25,000. The Chicago Jockey club, holder
of the Hawthorne racetrack, was not as¬
sessed. President Upham explaining that
the organization was not operating until
June 1, while tax returns are made on prop¬
erty held oti April 1. Among the clubs es¬
caping assessments were the Woman's Ath¬
letic club, the Chicago Cycling club, of
which Assessor Randall Is President; tho
Church Club of Chicago, the Covenant
Culture club, the Edgewalcr Golf club, the
Lincoln club, tho Quadrangle club, and the
Woodlawn Park club. The Union League
club was represented by President Upham.
In almost every Instance club managers
acted ns representatives.

Table of Changes Ordered.
The changes ordered follow:

Assessors' Board of
full Review's

Club. valuation, valuation.
Harlem Jockey Not areesred $ 26,000
Chicane S 21?IÍ5 no.ouoStandard 12.000 20.000
America Athletic asso. .Not nssopsed, f.00
Arc« Not assessed. 2.600
Asnlr.ml Not assessed 1.GC0
Rryn Afawr Not assessed GOO
Calhoun-Madison Athletic...

Not assessed 1.000
Calumet 21.00«) 11.700
ChU-.'co Athletic association. 30.000 1ft.130
Hamilton Not assessed

„ L5U>Hyde Park ,«.189 ConfirmedI.akcFfilo IO.OOO Confirmed
Lincoln Cycling ~7CCJ Confirmed
Germania Not assessed r.00
Grlridta Not assessed l.fWO
Ideal Not assessed ftoú
Kenwood Country Not obsessed 4.«"O0
.Miir<iitette 2.000 3.WO
Minden Net a*"«?! LOCO
Mencken ••••• 3.30« Confirmed
Oakland N"Ot assets«« MO
Owensboro Not assessed 1.000
Press Not nsfeased 500
Paddle and Cycle Not assessed t.£¥)
Sheridan Not assessed 3.000
Union - 2.1"*"» Confirmed
Unity Not assessed ftOO
Washington Park 15.1'im Confirmed
Union League 0{WM ConfirmedKenwood ;'•££ ConfirmedIllinois .Mi10 Confirmed
University MNÎS? Confirmed
Builders' o.Ot.i Confirmed
West Chicago NotAjeessed 1.000

Produce Commission Houses.
Among the produce commission firms, an¬

other trado branch passed on, the following
aro the important alterations Usted:

Assess- Bd. of
ors fuit Review's

Name. valuation, valuation.
Rar) Bros $30,61)0 $40.000
S. 0. Pish & Co-. •• v • •• •. 25,000 40,000
George Middendorf& Co.. 11.583 25.000
F. Ncwhftlt & Sons 11.000 25,000
C. F. Love A Co. 5,06« 10.000
T. D. Randall & Co 0,320 30.000
Wayne ft low 11,000 15,000
P. II. Bolton & Co Not assessed 2,500
F. 11. Bosior ft Co Not assessed 1,000
H. ». Bvlcss Not assessed 1,000
Brooks & Co. Not assessed 1.000
Humann ft Lcnnart Not assessed 1,000
A.C. Buitrón..... Nat assessed' 3.000
G. C. Callahan ft Co Not assessed 1,000
Covnc Broa ^fot assessed 5,000
Blehgroen & Kennedy 840 3.50»
AV. G. Ellin & Co ...Not assessed l.UOO
James Flood 1.810 3,000
It. Gotllcib 1,610 5.O00
G M. H- Wagner ft Son. .Not nssessed 3,000
Kluce Bros Not assessed 4,000ï K Lall«

„ TT5 2.000
Leserman Bros. *,110 4,000
«•. K. Hnyden & Co Not assessed 3,0»*)
Houch & shearman Not assessed 4,000
.1. UT Rngclo Not assessed 1.000
.r C. ft «'• B- Scales 5,000 JD.OOO
G. Lasher ft Son. Not assessed 5,000

Program for Today.
Today ivioucvo ueuiera ana cigar manu¬

facturers will be hoard, the board holding
only a half-day session. The following linea
of business have been cited to send repre¬
sentatives on Monday:
Distilleries, 10:30 a. m
Dock and dredge companies. 11 a. m.
Cooperage firms and cork manufacturers, 11:15
Commission dry goods, 2 p. m.Commercial agencies. 3:36 p. m.
Cement companies, 4 p. m.
Catering firms, 5 p. tn.

Distillers May Fight.
The Deginning of a hard legal fight on the

revenue law may bo sounded when the dis¬
tilling companies are heard. Attorney Levy
Mayer, counsel for the whisky trust, already
having served notice on tho reviewers that
a number of concerns in tho combination
have no taxable personalty. Tho amount of
Insurance carried by business houses is
another source from which PresidentUpham
lias secured Information on which to base
advances.

Reproduced with permission of the copyright owner. Further reproduction prohibited without permission.


	Book
	Body


